CD findoutnow

A petition calling for a new general election was launched over the weekend, since gaining over 2 million
signatures. Had you heard about this?

Total sample size: 2,724 Filtered sample size: 2,018

GB SAMPLE SPEC COMPLETES YES NO

COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE

TOTALS 1,046 51.8% 972 48.2%
AgeRange Results
18-29 371 193.0 52.0% 178.0 48.0%
30-39 347 152.0 43.8% 195.0 56.2%
40-54 491 240.0 48.9% 251.0 51.1%
55-64 328 175.0 53.4% 153.0 46.6%
65-74 250 143.0 57.2% 107.0 42.8%
75+ 231 143.0 61.9% 88.0 38.1%
Region Results
North East 83 440 53.0% 39.0 47.0%
North West 230 131.0 57.0% 99.0 43.0%
Yorkshire and The Humber 169 88.0 52.1% 81.0 47.9%
East Midlands 152 80.0 52.6% 72.0 47.4%
West Midlands 182 101.0 55.5% 81.0 44.5%
East of England 195 104.0 53.3% 91.0 46.7%
London 270 148.0 54.8% 122.0 45.2%
South East 287 146.0 50.9% 141.0 49.1%
South West 181 94.0 51.9% 87.0 48.1%
Wales 97 42.0 43.3% 55.0 56.7%
Scotland 172 68.0 39.5% 104.0 60.5%
|Gender ‘ Results
Male 976 585.0 59.9% 391.0 40.1%
Female 1,042 461.0 44.2% 581.0 55.8%
|Ge2024 ‘ Results
Labour-party 418 231.0 55.3% 187.0 44.7%
Conservative-party 294 191.0 65.0% 103.0 35.0%
Reform-uk 177 128.0 72.3% 49.0 27.7%
Liberal-democrats 151 79.0 52.3% 72.0 47.7%
Green-party 83 44.0 53.0% 39.0 47.0%
Other 82 41.0 50.0% 41.0 50.0%
|-did-not-vote 813 332.0 40.8% 481.0 59.2%

Find Out Now interviewed 2,724 GB adults on 2024-11-25, and produced a sample of 2,018 respondents which is representative of the listed regions by: Age, Region, Gender, and Ge2024.



Do you think there should be another general election?

Total sample size: 2,724 Filtered sample size: 2,018

GB SAMPLE SPEC COMPLETES YES NO

COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE

TOTALS 887 44.0% 1,131 56.0%
AgeRange Results
18-29 371 101.0 27.2% 270.0 72.8%
30-39 347 89.0 25.6% 258.0 74.4%
40-54 491 221.0 45.0% 270.0 55.0%
55-64 328 170.0 51.8% 158.0 48.2%
65-74 250 156.0 62.4% 94.0 37.6%
75+ 231 150.0 64.9% 81.0 35.1%
Region Results
North East 83 41.0 49.4% 42.0 50.6%
North West 230 101.0 43.9% 129.0 56.1%
Yorkshire and The Humber 169 78.0 46.2% 91.0 53.8%
East Midlands 152 72.0 47.4% 80.0 52.6%
West Midlands 182 96.0 52.7% 86.0 47.3%
East of England 195 102.0 52.3% 93.0 47.7%
London 270 90.0 33.3% 180.0 66.7%
South East 287 18.0 41.1% 169.0 58.9%
South West 181 86.0 47.5% 95.0 52.5%
Wales 97 45.0 46.4% 520 53.6%
Scotland 172 58.0 33.7% 14.0 66.3%
|Gender ‘ Results
Male 976 467.0 47.8% 509.0 52.2%
Female 1,042 420.0 40.3% 622.0 59.7%
|Ge2024 ‘ Results
Labour-party 418 58.0 13.9% 360.0 86.1%
Conservative-party 294 216.0 73.5% 78.0 26.5%
Reform-uk 177 150.0 84.7% 27.0 15.3%
Liberal-democrats 151 31.0 20.5% 120.0 79.5%
Green-party 83 12.0 14.5% 71.0 85.5%
Other 82 28.0 34.1% 54.0 65.9%
|-did-not-vote 813 392.0 48.2% 421.0 51.8%

Find Out Now interviewed 2,724 GB adults on 2024-11-25, and produced a sample of 2,018 respondents which is representative of the listed regions by: Age, Region, Gender, and Ge2024.



The petition says “I believe the current Labour Government have gone back on the promises they laid out
in the lead up to the last election”. Which comes closest to your view?

Total sample size: 2,724 Filtered sample size: 2,018
<B> <, > <B> < >
(SJEESCAMPLE COMPLETES '(r)l:lETl;':?:g; SSI\;‘EI;NMENT B>HAS GONE BACK</B ;I:i nBNO;J:Ef.f:EngET B>HAS NOT</B> GONE NOT SURE
COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE
TOTALS 1,086 53.8% 291 14.4% 641 31.8%
AgeRange Results
18-29 371 118.0 31.8% 85.0 22.9% 168.0 45.3%
30-39 347 122.0 35.2% 610 17.6% 164.0 47.3%
40-54 491 258.0 52.5% 63.0 12.8% 170.0 34.6%
55-64 328 215.0 65.5% 34.0 10.4% 79.0 241%
65-74 250 187.0 74.8% 26.0 10.4% 37.0 14.8%
75+ 231 186.0 80.5% 220 9.5% 230 10.0%
Region Results
North East 83 450 54.2% 10.0 12.0% 28.0 33.7%
North West 230 120.0 52.2% 350 15.2% 75.0 32.6%
:ﬂ:fggf andThe  qq 98.0 58.0% 210 12.4% 50.0 29.6%
East Midlands 152 87.0 57.2% 19.0 12.5% 46.0 30.3%
West Midlands 182 113.0 62.1% 19.0 10.4% 50.0 27.5%
East of England 195 120.0 61.5% 16.0 8.2% 59.0 30.3%
London 270 121.0 44.8% 66.0 24.4% 83.0 30.7%
South East 287 146.0 50.9% 510 17.8% 90.0 31.4%
South West 181 106.0 58.6% 24.0 13.3% 510 28.2%
Wales 97 520 53.6% 10.0 10.3% 350 36.1%
Scotland 172 78.0 45.3% 20.0 11.6% 74.0 43.0%
Gender Results
Male 976 598.0 61.3% 154.0 15.8% 224.0 23.0%
Fermale 1,042 4880 46.8% 137.0 131% 470 40.0%
Ge2024 Results
Labour-party 418 101.0 24.2% 173.0 41.4% 144.0 34.4%
Conservative-party 294 261.0 88.8% 6.0 2.0% 27.0 9.2%
Reform-uk 177 160.0 90.4% 50 2.8% 12.0 6.8%
Liberal-democrats 151 53.0 35.1% 44.0 29.1% 54.0 35.8%
Green-party 83 29.0 34.9% 16.0 19.3% 38.0 45.8%
Other 82 44.0 53.7% 6.0 7.3% 320 39.0%
I-did-not-vote 813 4380 53.9% 410 5.0% 334.0 4%

Find Out Now interviewed 2,724 GB adults on 2024-11-25, and produced a sample of 2,018 respondents which is representative of the listed regions by: Age, Region, Gender, and Ge2024.



